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RECRUITMENT IN PRASAR BHARATI .
Rajendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons recruited at different levels in the Prasar Bharati during the last three years through the Union Public Service Commission, gender −wise;

(b) whether the Government is adopting any reservation policy for women in recruitment;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to reserve some percentage for women in recruitment in Prasar Bharati?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
MANISH TEWARI)

(a) The Prasar Bharati has informed that no direct recruitment has been conducted by the Union Public Service Commission (UPSC) during the last three years for posts in Prasar Bharati. The UPSC is, however, convening meetings of the Departmental Promotion Committees (DPC) for promotion to Group 'A' Posts in Prasar Bharati.

(b), (c) & (d) At present, there is no proposal to provide reservation to women in posts and services under the Central Government and in Prasar Bharati.
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